Liofen 500mg Injection 20ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Baclofen 500mcg
By Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.1,577.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Drug Information for Liofen 500mg Injection 20ml

What is LIOFEN 500MG?

  • LIOFEN 500MG contains Baclofen which belongs to a group of drugs called muscle relaxants
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What LIOFEN 500MG is used for?

LIOFEN 500MG is used to reduce and relieve the excessive tension in your muscles (spasms) occurring in various illnesses such as

  • cerebral palsy
  • multiple sclerosis
  • spinal cord diseases
  • cerebrovascular accidents and other nervous system disorders
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Baclofen or to any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • suffer from epilepsy or any mental illness
  • are suffering from any infection
  • had a head injury within the last year
  • ever had a crisis caused by a condition called autonomic dysreflexia (Your doctor will be able to explain this to you)
  • have had a stroke
  • have a stomach ulcer or any other problem with your digestion
  • are being treated for high blood pressure
  • have Parkinson’s disease
  • suffer from any liver, kidney or lung disease
  • have diabetes
Read more Read less
  • LIOFEN 500MG must not be used during pregnancy, unless the potential benefits outweigh the possible risks to the fetus
  • Talk to your doctor if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or are breast feeding
Read more Read less
  • It can be used in children above 4 years
Read more Read less
  • You may feel drowsy and/or dizzy or have problems with their eyes while they are being treated with this medicine. If this happens, you should not drive or do anything that requires you to be alert
Read more Read less

Please tell your doctor or nurse if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription. Remind your doctor or nurse if you are taking any of the following:

  • antidepressants
  • medicines for high blood pressure
  • other drugs which also affect the kidney, e.g. ibuprofen
  • medicines for Parkinson’s disease
  • medicines for epilepsy
  • opiates for pain relief
  • medicines which slow down the nervous system, e.g. anti-histamines and sedatives
Read more Read less
  • This medicine is injected directly into the spinal fluid by your doctor or nurse

If you stop using LIOFEN 500MG

  • If the doctor decides to stop your treatment, the dose will be reduced gradually to prevent withdrawal symptoms such as muscle spasms and increased muscle rigidity, fast heart rate, fever, confusion, hallucinations, changes in mood and emotion, mental disorders, feeling persecuted or convulsions (fits)
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, LIOFEN 500MG can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

  • seizures
  • pneumonia
  • feeling suicidal
  • deep vein thrombosis
Read more Read less
  • feeling tired, drowsy or weak
  • feeling lethargic (having no energy)
  • headache, dizziness or light-headedness
  • pain, fever or chills
  • tingling hands or feet
  • problems with eyesight
  • slurred speech
  • insomnia
  • breathing difficulties
  • feeling confused, anxious, agitated or depressed
  • low blood pressure (fainting)
  • feeling or being sick, constipation and diarrhoea
  • loss of appetite, dry mouth or excessive saliva
  • rash and itching, swelling of the face or hands and feet
  • urinary incontinence or problems when urinating
  • cramps
  • sexual problems in men, e.g. impotence
Read more Read less
  • feeling abnormally cold
  • memory loss
  • mood swings and hallucinations
  • stomach ache, difficulty in swallowing, loss of taste, dehydration
  • loss of muscle control
  • raised blood pressure
  • slow heart beat
  • flushed or pale skin, excessive sweating
  • hair loss
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep all medicines out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use